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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 58

AN ACT to amend 49.032 (1) (@) and (e) and 59.07 (154)haf statutes;elating to: a relief program operated for
a specific class or classes of persons.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in theappropriation undes. 20.435 (4) (eb), for the amount
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: paidto the eligible dependent person.
SecTioN 2. 59.07 (154) of the statutes, as created by

SecTion 1. 49.032 (1) (a) and (e) of the statutes, as 1995Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read:
affectedby 1995 WsconsinAct 27, section2717h are 59.07(154) OPERATION OF RELIEF PROGRAMS. Oper
amendedo read: atea progranof relief to-dependent persons residing in
49.032(1) (a) Unless @ounty makes an election not afor a specific class or classes of pergasiding in that
to provide nonmedical benefits under sub. (2) (a), the county. The program-may-provide-dependent-persons
generakelief agency in that county shall make a benefit With-such-services,-commodities-or-mormaunty may
paymentatleast monthly in accordance with written-cri setsuch eligibilitycriteria to obtain relief, and may pro
teriadetermined by the general relief agendhe gen vide such services, commodities or money as relefne
eralrelief agency may provide, in these written criteria, countydetermines to be reasonable and necessary under
thatonly a specific class or classes of persons are eligiblethe circumstances. The program may include work-com

for nonmedical benefits as dependent pers@epend ponents. The county may enact any ordinances neces
ing on the type and amount of the eligible dependent per saryor useful to the operatiaof a relief program under
son’sincome or resources, if gngr number of daysr this subsection. Counties may use vehicle registration

typeof need during a month, the benefit payments underinformation from the department of transportation in
this sectionmay be adjusted in accordance with written determiningeligibility for relief programs under this sub

criteriaestablished by the general relief agency section.

(e) If a general relief agency in a county with a popu SecTioN 3.  Effectivedates. This acttakes dect on
lation of less than 500,000rovides a monthly general theday after publication, except as follows:
relief benefit to an eligible dependent person urpdar (1) The treatment of section 59.07 (154) of the-stat
(a), the department shall reimburse the geneshéf utestakes diect on January 1, 1996, or on the day after

agencyat the rate set forth under49.035 (1) (d), from  publication,whichever is later

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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